personnel, facilities, equipment, materials, supplies, and Services (except as may be
explicitly set forth in this Contract as furnished by SBCTA) shall not exceed the amount set
forth in section 3.2 below. 

3.2 The total Contract Not-To-Exceed Amount is One Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand, Five 
Hundred Ninety Dollars ($149,590). All Work provided under this Contract is to be
performed as set forth in Exhibit A “Scope of Work,” and shall be reimbursed pursuant to
Exhibit B “Price Proposal for Time and Materials” The hourly labor rates identified in
Exhibit B shall remain fixed for the term of this Contract and include CONSULTANT’s